

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4166 OF 2022

Jayashree Dhondiba Jadhav ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Archana D. Gaware i/by Mr. M. Y. Sanglikar, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Gauri Sawant, AGP, for the Respondents Nos.1,2,3 and 6 /State.
Ms. Anuja Tirmali i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi, for the Respondent No.5/BMC.
Mr. Akshay P. Shinde, for the Respondent No.4/MMRDA.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 09th OCTOBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Ms. Archana D. Gaware, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that the Government is considering the proposal of her client and therefore, the matter may be posted after Diwali vacation.
2. The prayer is not opposed by Ms. Gauri Sawant, learned AGP appearing for the State.
3. Stand over to 20th November, 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)