

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANJUSHA
DESHPANDE
DN: cn=MANJUSHA, o=13 JANUARY 2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4166 OF 2022

Jayashree Dhondiba Jadhav .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.V.Y.Sanglikar with Ms.Archana D. Gaware for the
Petitioner.

Ms.Nazia Sheikh, A.G.P. for the State/Respondent.

Mr.Akshay P. Shinde for the Respondent No.4.

Ms.Anuja Tirmali with Ms.Jyoti Mhatre for the Respondent
No.5-BMC.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. In continuation of the order dated 09/10/2025, we grant
some more time to the State Government for considering the
proposal, as indicated in the order.

2. List on 16th February, 2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)