

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4166 OF 2022

Jayashree Dhondiba Jadhav .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Ms Archana D. Gaware h/f Mr. V. Y. Sanglikar, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Thadhani, Addl.G.P., for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 6-
State.

Mr. Akshay P. Shinde, for Respondent No. 4-MMRDA.

Ms Jyoti Mhatre i/by Ms Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No. 5-
BMC.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026**

P.C:-

1. At the request of the proxy counsel appearing for Mr. V.
Y. Sanglikar, re-notify to **05.03.2026**.

To be listed on the Supplementary Board.

At the request of the proxy counsel, Writ Petition
No.2952 of 2018 is also directed to be tagged along with the
present Writ Petition.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

Rushikesh